
2013 MSHSL Section 8A Championships Boys 
Twin Pines Golf Course, Bagley     Oct. 25, 2013 
 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Perham                   19    1    3    4    5    6   11   13  16:27.6  1:36.0 
  2 Roseau                   79    7    8   19   22   23   31   43  18:02.4  1:20.0 
  3 D-G-F                   101   12   14   15   20   40   52   67  18:14.8  1:37.0 
  4 Park Rapids Area        129    2   27   28   35   37   44   47  18:24.4  3:02.0 
  5 Hawley/U-H              156    9   16   32   49   50   63   77  18:49.4  2:26.0 
  6 Frazee                  178   18   21   25   56   58   73   84  19:08.2  2:03.0 
  7 Pequot Lakes            179   26   30   34   38   51   55   64  19:08.6  1:14.0 
  8 Staples-Motley          185   10   17   39   59   60   81   86  19:04.2  2:47.0 
  9 U N C                   257   41   42   45   61   68   69   70  19:51.8  1:10.0 
 10 Pine River-Backus       306   33   46   74   75   78   80   82  20:16.8  2:06.0 
 11 Bagley/Fosston          314   36   53   66   76   83   90   91  20:26.6  2:25.0 
 12 East Grand Forks        321   29   48   62   87   95  103       20:51.4  4:19.0 
 13 Warroad                 344   24   57   72   93   98   99  100  21:08.6  4:50.0 
 14 Pillager                421   54   85   92   94   96  101       22:08.0  3:08.0 
 15 Lw/Rr/Indus             431   65   79   88   97  102  107       22:17.6  3:36.0 
 16 Trek North              475   71   89  104  105  106  108       23:27.4  4:16.0 
Incomplete Teams: Wadena-Deer Creek, West Marshall, Lake Park-Audubon, Crookston, New York Mills, Nevis, Laporte 
 

1. Perham 
    1  Keeghan Hurley, 12         15:35.0   
    3  Jayden Cullen, 12          16:14.0   
    4  Billy Beseman, 11          16:31.0   
    5  Ben Sullivan, 12           16:47.0   
    6  Chris Knutson, 12          17:11.0   
   11  Kanyan Edvall, 11          17:35.0   
   13  Leighton Covington, 12     17:43.0   
Total Time = 1:22:18.0     Total Places = 19 
 
2. Roseau 
    7  Tyler Erickson, 12         17:16.0   
    8  Weston Nelson, 11          17:21.0   
   19  Derek Olson, 11            18:25.0   
   22  Scott Nelson, 10           18:34.0   
   23  Brett Erickson, 8          18:36.0   
   31  Will Woolever, 9           18:55.0   
   43  Pierce Kvien, 10           19:26.0   
Total Time = 1:30:12.0     Total Places = 79 
 
3. D-G-F 
   12  Tony Santos, 12            17:41.0   
   14  Ryan Leach, 12             17:49.0   
   15  Dan Wilson, 8              17:57.0   
   20  Josh Cole, 11              18:29.0   
   40  Mike Tollefson, 12         19:18.0   
   52  Josiah Hurner, 12          19:57.0   
   67  Cameron Ash, 8             20:29.0   
Total Time = 1:31:14.0     Total Places = 101 
 
4. Park Rapids Area 
    2  Isaac Overmyer, 11         16:11.0   
   27  Zach Jewison, 12           18:43.0   
   28  Tyler Breitweser, 11       18:45.0   
   35  Bailey Mueller, 12         19:10.0   
   37  Brad Eishens, 12           19:13.0   
   44  Jared Kantonen, 12         19:35.0   
   47  nathanael Rairdon, 12      19:49.0   
Total Time = 1:32:02.0     Total Places = 129 
 
5. Hawley/U-H 
    9  Dylan Olson, 11            17:27.0   
   16  Sam Anderson, 10           17:59.0   
   32  Jakob Berg, 10             18:57.0   
   49  Satchel Tickel, 8          19:51.0   
   50  Hunter Ranstrom, 10        19:53.0   
   63  Weston Anderson, 12        20:21.0   
   77  Cole Keeping, 9            20:58.0   
Total Time = 1:34:07.0     Total Places = 156 
 
6. Frazee 
   18  Tanner Eischens, 8         18:11.0   
   21  Tristan Watchorn, 12       18:31.0   
   25  Jordan Olson, 12           18:39.0   
   56  Michael Miller, 8          20:06.0   
   58  Zakary Watchorn, 10        20:14.0   
   73  Byron Byer, 11             20:47.0   
   84  Nathani Geiselhart, 10     21:43.0   
Total Time = 1:35:41.0     Total Places = 178 

 
7. Pequot Lakes 
   26  Reid Pierzinski, 8         18:40.0   
   30  Seth Golden, 11            18:53.0   
   34  Tony Fitzer, 9             19:02.0   
   38  Connor Dale, 10            19:14.0   
   51  Karl Brine-Doyle, 9        19:54.0   
   55  Jacob Tschida, 9           20:05.0   
   64  Isaac Allen, 12            20:26.0   
Total Time = 1:35:43.0     Total Places = 179 
 
8. Staples-Motley 
   10  Stephen Plopper, 11        17:31.0   
   17  Ryan Trout, 10             18:00.0   
   39  Felipe Tersi, 11           19:16.0   
   59  Tim Bird, 12               20:16.0   
   60  Spencer Svendsen, 11       20:18.0   
   81  Augusto Leindo, 12         21:32.0   
   86  Niklas Leidtke, 10         22:01.0   
Total Time = 1:35:21.0     Total Places = 185 
 
9. U N C 
   41  Luke Wurdock, 9            19:22.0   
   42  Ryan Johnson, 12           19:23.0   
   45  Joseph Keranen, 10         19:43.0   
   61  ryan Spandgenske, 11       20:19.0   
   68  Don Wurdock, 12            20:32.0   
   69  Sterling Crabb, 11         20:36.0   
   70  Lars Keranen, 7            20:39.0   
Total Time = 1:39:19.0     Total Places = 257 
 
10. Pine River-Backus 
   33  Tj Lukeman, 11             18:58.0   
   46  Troy Fetter, 10            19:43.0   
   74  Luke Downie, 8             20:49.0   
   75  Evan Gravdahl, 8           20:50.0   
   78  Jacob Butcher, 8           21:04.0   
   80  Josh Sechser, 10           21:26.0   
   82  Torry Hirschey, 7          21:33.0   
Total Time = 1:41:24.0     Total Places = 306 
 
11. Bagley/Fosston 
   36  Ben Miller, 10             19:12.0   
   53  Hunter Stai, 8             20:01.0   
   66  Zachary Fultz, 10          20:28.0   
   76  Karl Kubiak, 12            20:55.0   
   83  Caleb Curfman, 12          21:37.0   
   90  Treydan Carlson, 7         22:28.0   
   91  Lucas Molitor, 8           22:29.0   
Total Time = 1:42:13.0     Total Places = 314 
 
12. East Grand Forks 
   29  Spencer Aune, 11           18:52.0   
   48  Miguel Perez, 12           19:50.0   
   62  Joshua Weber, 11           20:21.0   
   87  Brett Peterson, 11         22:03.0   
   95  Ben Miller, 11             23:11.0   
  103  Lukas Norton, 10           24:08.0   
Total Time = 1:44:17.0     Total Places = 321 



13. Warroad 
   24  Zach Heppner, 8            18:38.0   
   57  Keegan O'Donnell, 11       20:10.0   
   72  Kyle Spenst, 7             20:43.0   
   93  Ryder Eklie, 12            22:44.0   
   98  Tim Dignan, 10             23:28.0   
   99  Jared Streiff, 11          23:28.0   
  100  Andreqw Hagen, 11          23:55.0   
Total Time = 1:45:43.0     Total Places = 344 
 
14. Pillager 
   54  Kaine Schnagl, 11          20:04.0   
   85  Mason Quick, 12            21:54.0   
   92  Dylan Kozitza, 9           22:36.0   
   94  Trent Brand, 11            22:54.0   
   96  Brennen Bordwell, 7        23:12.0   
  101  Anthony Jansen, 7          23:57.0   
Total Time = 1:50:40.0     Total Places = 421 

 
15. Lw/Rr/Indus 
   65  Dylan Lowes, 10            20:27.0   
   79  Holger Olesen, 9           21:25.0   
   88  George Kolesnikov, 11      22:17.0   
   97  Gabe Johnson, 8            23:16.0   
  102  Ted Nelson, 11             24:03.0   
  107  Nathan Lewis, 11           25:34.0   
Total Time = 1:51:28.0     Total Places = 431 
 
16. Trek North 
   71  Sebastian Holman, 12       20:42.0   
   89  Logan Humphrey, 8          22:23.0   
  104  Tari Kanjanasorn, 11       24:31.0   
  105  Caleb Redgrave, 9          24:43.0   
  106  Bryson Redgrave, 9         24:58.0   
  108  Josh Fulton, 9             27:27.0   
Total Time = 1:57:17.0     Total Places = 475 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Keeghan Hurley, 12         15:35.0    Perham                
    2     2  Isaac Overmyer, 11         16:11.0    Park Rapids Area      
    3     3  Jayden Cullen, 12          16:14.0    Perham                
    4     4  Billy Beseman, 11          16:31.0    Perham                
    5     5  Ben Sullivan, 12           16:47.0    Perham                
    6     6  Chris Knutson, 12          17:11.0    Perham                
    7     7  Tyler Erickson, 12         17:16.0    Roseau                
    8     8  Weston Nelson, 11          17:21.0    Roseau                
    9     9  Dylan Olson, 11            17:27.0    Hawley/U-H            
   10    10  Stephen Plopper, 11        17:31.0    Staples-Motley        
   11    11  Kanyan Edvall, 11          17:35.0    Perham                
   12    12  Tony Santos, 12            17:41.0    D-G-F                 
   13    13  Leighton Covington, 12     17:43.0    Perham                
   14    14  Ryan Leach, 12             17:49.0    D-G-F                 
   15    15  Dan Wilson, 8              17:57.0    D-G-F                 
   16    16  Sam Anderson, 10           17:59.0    Hawley/U-H            
   17    17  Ryan Trout, 10             18:00.0    Staples-Motley        
   18    18  Tanner Eischens, 8         18:11.0    Frazee                
   19    19  Derek Olson, 11            18:25.0    Roseau                
   20    20  Josh Cole, 11              18:29.0    D-G-F                 
   21    21  Tristan Watchorn, 12       18:31.0    Frazee                
   22    22  Scott Nelson, 10           18:34.0    Roseau                
   23    23  Brett Erickson, 8          18:36.0    Roseau                
   24    24  Zach Heppner, 8            18:38.0    Warroad               
   25    25  Jordan Olson, 12           18:39.0    Frazee                
   26    26  Reid Pierzinski, 8         18:40.0    Pequot Lakes          
   27    27  Zach Jewison, 12           18:43.0    Park Rapids Area      
   28    28  Tyler Breitweser, 11       18:45.0    Park Rapids Area      
   29    29  Spencer Aune, 11           18:52.0    East Grand Forks      
   30    30  Seth Golden, 11            18:53.0    Pequot Lakes          
   31    31  Will Woolever, 9           18:55.0    Roseau                
   32    32  Jakob Berg, 10             18:57.0    Hawley/U-H            
   33    33  Tj Lukeman, 11             18:58.0    Pine River-Backus     
   34        Micah Esala, 11            18:59.0    New York Mills        
   35    34  Tony Fitzer, 9             19:02.0    Pequot Lakes          
   36        Jimmy Kim, 10              19:08.0    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   37    35  Bailey Mueller, 12         19:10.0    Park Rapids Area      
   38    36  Ben Miller, 10             19:12.0    Bagley/Fosston        
   39    37  Brad Eishens, 12           19:13.0    Park Rapids Area      
   40    38  Connor Dale, 10            19:14.0    Pequot Lakes          
   41    39  Felipe Tersi, 11           19:16.0    Staples-Motley        
   42    40  Mike Tollefson, 12         19:18.0    D-G-F                 
   43    41  Luke Wurdock, 9            19:22.0    U N C                 
   44    42  Ryan Johnson, 12           19:23.0    U N C                 
   45    43  Pierce Kvien, 10           19:26.0    Roseau                
   46    44  Jared Kantonen, 12         19:35.0    Park Rapids Area      
   47    45  Joseph Keranen, 10         19:43.0    U N C                 
   48    46  Troy Fetter, 10            19:43.0    Pine River-Backus     
   49    47  nathanael Rairdon, 12      19:49.0    Park Rapids Area      
   50    48  Miguel Perez, 12           19:50.0    East Grand Forks      
   51    49  Satchel Tickel, 8          19:51.0    Hawley/U-H            
   52    50  Hunter Ranstrom, 10        19:53.0    Hawley/U-H            
   53    51  Karl Brine-Doyle, 9        19:54.0    Pequot Lakes          
   54    52  Josiah Hurner, 12          19:57.0    D-G-F                 
   55        William Kempnich, 12       19:59.0    Nevis                 
   56    53  Hunter Stai, 8             20:01.0    Bagley/Fosston        
   57    54  Kaine Schnagl, 11          20:04.0    Pillager              
   58    55  Jacob Tschida, 9           20:05.0    Pequot Lakes          
   59    56  Michael Miller, 8          20:06.0    Frazee                
   60    57  Keegan O'Donnell, 11       20:10.0    Warroad               



   61    58  Zakary Watchorn, 10        20:14.0    Frazee                
   62    59  Tim Bird, 12               20:16.0    Staples-Motley        
   63    60  Spencer Svendsen, 11       20:18.0    Staples-Motley        
   64    61  ryan Spandgenske, 11       20:19.0    U N C                 
   65    62  Joshua Weber, 11           20:21.0    East Grand Forks      
   66    63  Weston Anderson, 12        20:21.0    Hawley/U-H            
   67    64  Isaac Allen, 12            20:26.0    Pequot Lakes          
   68    65  Dylan Lowes, 10            20:27.0    Lw/Rr/Indus           
   69    66  Zachary Fultz, 10          20:28.0    Bagley/Fosston        
   70    67  Cameron Ash, 8             20:29.0    D-G-F                 
   71        Connor Stueve, 8           20:31.0    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   72    68  Don Wurdock, 12            20:32.0    U N C                 
   73    69  Sterling Crabb, 11         20:36.0    U N C                 
   74    70  Lars Keranen, 7            20:39.0    U N C                 
   75    71  Sebastian Holman, 12       20:42.0    Trek North            
   76    72  Kyle Spenst, 7             20:43.0    Warroad               
   77    73  Byron Byer, 11             20:47.0    Frazee                
   78    74  Luke Downie, 8             20:49.0    Pine River-Backus     
   79    75  Evan Gravdahl, 8           20:50.0    Pine River-Backus     
   80    76  Karl Kubiak, 12            20:55.0    Bagley/Fosston        
   81    77  Cole Keeping, 9            20:58.0    Hawley/U-H            
   82    78  Jacob Butcher, 8           21:04.0    Pine River-Backus     
   83        Conley Anderson, 10        21:10.0    Nevis                 
   84        Sam Whitehead, 11          21:20.0    Lake Park-Audubon     
   85    79  Holger Olesen, 9           21:25.0    Lw/Rr/Indus           
   86    80  Josh Sechser, 10           21:26.0    Pine River-Backus     
   87    81  Augusto Leindo, 12         21:32.0    Staples-Motley        
   88    82  Torry Hirschey, 7          21:33.0    Pine River-Backus     
   89        Joshua Huseman, 11         21:34.0    Lake Park-Audubon     
   90    83  Caleb Curfman, 12          21:37.0    Bagley/Fosston        
   91    84  Nathani Geiselhart, 10     21:43.0    Frazee                
   92    85  Mason Quick, 12            21:54.0    Pillager              
   93    86  Niklas Leidtke, 10         22:01.0    Staples-Motley        
   94    87  Brett Peterson, 11         22:03.0    East Grand Forks      
   95        Eric Jacobson, 8           22:08.0    Crookston             
   96    88  George Kolesnikov, 11      22:17.0    Lw/Rr/Indus           
   97    89  Logan Humphrey, 8          22:23.0    Trek North            
   98    90  Treydan Carlson, 7         22:28.0    Bagley/Fosston        
   99    91  Lucas Molitor, 8           22:29.0    Bagley/Fosston        
  100    92  Dylan Kozitza, 9           22:36.0    Pillager              
  101    93  Ryder Eklie, 12            22:44.0    Warroad               
  102    94  Trent Brand, 11            22:54.0    Pillager              
  103        James Kline, 11            23:06.0    Laporte               
  104    95  Ben Miller, 11             23:11.0    East Grand Forks      
  105    96  Brennen Bordwell, 7        23:12.0    Pillager              
  106    97  Gabe Johnson, 8            23:16.0    Lw/Rr/Indus           
  107    98  Tim Dignan, 10             23:28.0    Warroad               
  108    99  Jared Streiff, 11          23:28.0    Warroad               
  109        Isaac Hale, 7              23:40.0    Wadena-Deer Creek     
  110        Jared Wohlers, 11          23:48.0    West Marshall         
  111        Dominic Todd, 11           23:48.0    Lake Park-Audubon     
  112   100  Andreqw Hagen, 11          23:55.0    Warroad               
  113   101  Anthony Jansen, 7          23:57.0    Pillager              
  114   102  Ted Nelson, 11             24:03.0    Lw/Rr/Indus           
  115        Pagnac Carson, 8           24:06.0    West Marshall         
  116   103  Lukas Norton, 10           24:08.0    East Grand Forks      
  117   104  Tari Kanjanasorn, 11       24:31.0    Trek North            
  118   105  Caleb Redgrave, 9          24:43.0    Trek North            
  119        Brando Spain-Brist, 12     24:43.0    Nevis                 
  120   106  Bryson Redgrave, 9         24:58.0    Trek North            
  121   107  Nathan Lewis, 11           25:34.0    Lw/Rr/Indus           
  122        Deven Price, 10            25:52.0    West Marshall         
  123   108  Josh Fulton, 9             27:27.0    Trek North   
 


